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THlll PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE Oli' NEW ZEALAND,-!NOORPORA.TED UNDER THlll PROVISIONS Oli' THlll PUBLIC TRUST 01i'FIOE 
ACT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of. Deceased Persons placed under the ChargEI of the PuBLIO TBusTEE during the Month 
of October, 1939 :-

Name of Deceased. 

1 Allwood, Louisa .• 
2 Amodeo, Mary Teresa 
3 Annan, Agnes .. 
4 Aplin, Annie Amelia 
5 Arthur, William James 

6 Atkinson, Alice Mary 

7 Baldey, Catherine Margaret Jane .. 
8 Barclay, Thomas . . . . 
9 Barlow, Frank Hewson . . . . 

10 Barnett, Euphemia Gibb . . . . 
11 Barwell, George Frederick .. 
12 Battersby, Kate . . . . . . 
13 Bell, William Rae . . . . 
14 Black, Margaret . . . . . . 
15 Blackburn, Christopher . . . . 
16 Blaikie, John . . . . . . 
17 Bollons, Elizabeth Mary .. 
18 Bowden, Francis John . . . . 
19 Bowe, Margaret . . . . . . 
20 Bowman, Annie . . . . . . 
21 Boyd, John . . . . . . 
22 Brittan, Sarah ,Tane . . . . 
23 Brown, John . . . . . . 
24 Burnside, Joseph. . . . . . 
25 Butcher, Maria Jane . . . . 
26 Butterick, Almena . . . . 
27 Chrystal, Patrick.. . . . . 
28 Closs, Jane . . . . . . 
29 Cobourne, Walter . . . . 

Residence. 

Ashburton.. . . 
Auckland... . . 
Port Chalmers .. 
Auckland .. 
Te Awamutu (formerly 

Awatuna) 
Whetukura, Ormond-

ville 
Gore .. 
Fairfield .. 
Walton .. 
Nelson .. 
Woodend' .. 
Porirlia .. 
Glen Afton' 
Dunedin .. 
Glen 'Afton" 
Waitahuiia 
Lower Hutt 
Mast<lrto:b:·· .. 
Ruataniwha · 
Auckland .. 

Tarr'~s : : 
Tangowahirie 
Christchurch· 
WakanU:i .. 
Hawera .. 
Dunedin .. 
Ariokla'nd · .. 

30 Collard, Phoobe . . . . 
31 Connolly, William Ewart . . . . Hast!rigs • · : : : : 
32 Coombe, Margaret Gwendolin . . Remuera . . . . 
33 Cooney, John Thomas . . . . Hamiltan . . . . 
34 Coplestone, Robina . . . . New Plymoiith · .. 
35 Coulston, Miles . . .. .. Wakapattl . . .. 
36 Coxon, Richard James . . . . Dunedin · . . . . 
37 Crawford, William Francis . . . Hamilton ' . . . . 
38 Cronin, William . . . . Christchurch .. 
39 Crozier, William Henry . . . . Belfast· . . . . 
40 Outfield, Frank Cecil . . . . Napier . . . . 
41 Darling, Mary Jane . . . . Balclutha' . . . . 
42 Davey, Cecil Ross·;' · · . . . . Oamahi . . . . 
43 Davie, Frances Alice· . . . . Masterti:iri . . . . 
44 Davis, Mary . '. . . . . Halitiligi!' '· . . . . 
45 Dawson, Mary . . . . . . Invercargill-' .. 
46 De Castro, Mary Kate . . . . Opunake . . . . 
47 Deere, William Thomas Alphonsus . • Grevmouth .. 
48 Dempster, John . . . . . . Kaiapoi . . . . 
49 Denholm, John . . . . . . Oamaru . . . . 
50 Devlin, Matthew . • . . Warrington' .. 
51 Dimond, Herbert Henry . . . • Papakura• .. ,. . . 
52 Dollman, Henry . . . . . . -Willowby .. 
53 Down, Elizabeth Ann . . . . Christchurch· .. 
54 Dykes, Ethel Gertrude . . . . Wanganlii , . . . 
55 Edwards, Edith Mary . . . . Blenheim•'•. . . . 
56 Elliott, Elizabeth Patience . . Dunedin•·.. . . . . 
57 Familton, James Robert . . . . Hampden'';. . . 
58 Finn, Florence Amelia . . . . Balcluthi"·:. . . 
59 Flood, Joseph . . . . . . Helensville"' .. 
60 Forbes, James Barber . . . . Cm;omaii.del .. 
61 Gartland, Thomas . . . . Auckland' . . . . 
62 Gavin, Ellen Margaret . . . . Swanson ·' . . . . 
63 Glennie, Andrew John . . . . Pleasant Point .. 
64 Giffney, Catherine . . . . Greymouth .. 
65 Graham, Ruby Sarah . . • . Hastings · · . . . . 
66 Graydon, Frederick Richard Edgar Wellington· .. 
67 Hall, Frances Livinia . . . . Pukekohe . . . . 
68 Hansen, Theresa Frances . . . . Wellington' .. 
69 Hansford, Harriet Duke . . . . Dunedin·• . . . . 
70 Harper, John . . • . . . Royal Park; Melbourne 
71 Harris, Ernest Frank . . . . Christchurch .. 
72 Hawkins, Fanny . . . . Wellington .. 
73 Healy, Richard •· __ .... ·: ............. ·.·. _GA.1u·s~~•rna_n··~d ·· .··. 
74 Hessey, Violet . . . . U1U 

75 Hewitt, Elizabeth Elexia . . . . Onehunga . . . . 
76 Hodgen, William Henry . . . . Waihao Downs .. 
77 H~, James Edward . . . • Eng 1 and (formerly 

Hastings) 
Wellington 
Onehunga .. 
Wanganui .. 
Levin :-. 
Henderson .• 

78 Jackson, Violet Lucy Lodge 
79 Jeffery, George Edward .. 
80 Jennings, Henry Clifford .. 
81 Jenson, Mary Ann .. 
82 Jenyns, Thomas John .. 

Occupation. 

Widow 

M~edwoman ·· 

Farmer" 

Married woman 

,, 
Mine-manager .. 
Farmhand· .. 
Married woman 
Farmer .. 
Married woman· 
Electrician .. 
Spinster .. 
Mine-manager .. 
Farmer .. 
Married woman 
Labourer 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Widow .. 
Retired farmer .. 
Farmer .. 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Settler 
Widow 
Retired farmer .. 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 
Company-mail.ager 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Retired bootmaker · 
Labourer .. 
Machinist .. 
Fa.wiir .. 
Clerk .. . . 
Widow .. 
Linesman .. 
Married woman 

Widow" 

R~ilway employ~~ : : 
Engine,driver . . . . 
Retired mill-manager . . . 
Mental Hospital attendant · 
Fellmonger .. .. 
Farmer . . . . 
Married woman .. 
Widow .. .. 

L;bourer : : 
Widow .. 
Settler .. 
Retired plumber 
Waterside worker 
Married woman,. 
Labourer .. 
Widow .. 

A~~ountant : : 
Married woman 
Domestic 
Spinster 
Carpenter· 
Labourer 
Widow 
Settler .• 
Married woman 

Retirea"farmer .. 
Pilot officer, R.A.F. 

Widow .. 
Painter .. 
Motor-engineer .. 
Married woman 
Wool-classer .• 

Date 
of 

Death. 

21/9/39 
26/9/39 
9/10/39 

18/12/38 
14/10/39 

13/9/39 

6/10/39 
8/10/39 

17/10/39 
15/10/39 
28/9/39 
15/8/39 
24/9/39 
18/9/39 
24/9/39 
5/10/39 
3/10/39 
13/9/39 
22/9/39 
26/9/39 

21/10/39 
20/10/39 

4/8/39 
30/8/39 
9/6/36 
7/2/24 

17/8/07 
26/9/39 
22/9/39 
17/6/39 
18/9/39 
4/10/39 
26/9/39 
29/9/39 

28/12/38 
10/7/39 
28/6/39 
26/9/39 
3/10/39 
9/9/39 

10/9/39 
6/8/39 

16/10/39 
27/9/39 
25/9/39 
6/10/39 

10/10/39 
28/9/39 
27/9/39 
23/9/39 
28/9/39 

14/10/39 
2/10/39 

14/10/39 
20/9/39 
6/10/39 
10/9/39 
1/10/39 
12/2/91 
26/8/39 
27/8/39 

14/10/39 
1/10/39 
13/9/39 
8/10/39 
29/9/39 
20/8/39 
24/9/39 
10/9/39 
29/4/39 

14/11/38 
6/10/39 
7/10/39 

20/10/39 
25/4/39 
21/9/39 
19/9/39 

8/10/39 
8/10/39 
6/10/39 
17/5/38 
8/10/39 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 

Tes~te. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 

Test;te. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate, 

Int~tate. 
Testate. 

lnti~'state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test;te. 

Int~~tate. 

Tes~te. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 


